
Board of Supervisors
Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

County of Monterey

Legislation Details

File #: 21-917 Name: MBS Renewal & Amendment #2

Status:Type: General Agenda Item Passed - County Counsel Office

File created: In control:10/19/2021 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:10/26/2021 10/26/2021

Title: Approve and authorize the Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Contracts/Purchasing Supervisors  to sign
a Renewal and Amendment No. 2 with Monterey Bay Office Products, Inc., dba Monterey Bay
Systems (“MBS”), for the lease of two networked multi-function copiers/printers and related
maintenance and supplies, extending the term by one year for a revised full term of August 1, 2015
through June 30, 2022, with no change to the total contract amount of $100,000.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. Renewal and Amendment 2 ExtendingTerm_10012021.pdf, 3. Agreement and
Amendment 1.pdf, 4. Completed Board Order Item No. 25

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Board of Supervisors10/26/2021 1

County of Monterey Printed on 5/13/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

